
Postcode Area Postcode Area Postcode Area

AB 9 IV 9 RG 3 Area1 Area2 Area3 Area4 Area5 Area6 Area7 Area8 Area9

AL 3 KA 9 RH 3 0-500kgs  Base Rate £8 £10 £11 £14 £16 £18 £22 £25 POA

B 4 KT 3 RM 3 Pence p/kg £0.08 £0.10 £0.12 £0.14 £0.16 £0.18 £0.22 £0.25 POA

BA 5 KW 9 S 5

BB 6 KY 9 SA 9 Increased Weights Kgs Area1 Area2 Area3 Area4 Area5 Area6 Area7 Area8 Area9

BD 5 L 5 SE 2 501-550 £48 £60 £72 £84 £96 £110 £130 £150 POA

BH 4 LA1-7 7 SG 3 551-600 £51 £65 £75 £90 £100 £118 £140 £160 POA

BL 5 LA8-23 8 SK 5 601-650 £55 £70 £80 £95 £105 £127 £150 £175 POA

BN 3 LD 9 SL0-2 2 651-700 £57 £75 £85 £100 £115 £135 £160 £190 POA

BR 3 LE 4 SL3 1 701-750 £63 £80 £90 £105 £120 £144 £170 £205 POA

BS 5 LL11-14 6 SL4-9 2 751-800 £65 £82 £95 £110 £130 £152 £180 £220 POA

BT 9 LL15-22 7 SM 3 801-850 £69 £85 £100 £120 £140 £161 £190 £235 POA

CA 8 LL23 9 SN 4 851-900 £72 £90 £105 £125 £145 £169 £200 £250 POA

CB 4 LL24-32 7 SO 3 901-950 £74 £92 £110 £130 £150 £178 £210 £260 POA

CF 6 LL33-78 9 SP 4 951-1000 £80 £95 £115 £135 £155 £186 £220 £280 POA

CH 5 LN1-6 6 SR 7 1001-1250 £91 £105 £125 £155 £170 £207 £245 £300 POA

CM 3 LN7-13 8 SS 3 1251-1500 £103 £115 £140 £175 £195 £233 £275 £320 POA

CO 4 LS 5 ST 5 1501-1750 £114 £130 £150 £195 £225 £254 £300 £340 POA

CR 3 LU 3 SW 2 1751-2000 £126 £145 £175 £215 £245 £275 £325 £375 POA

CT 5 M 5 SY1-4 7 2001-2250 £143 £160 £185 £235 £275 £300 £355 £400 POA

CV 4 ME1-10 3 SY5-22 8 2251-2500 £160 £175 £195 £255 £295 £317 £375 POA POA

CW 5 ME11-12 4 TA1-21 6 2501-2750 £177 £180 £210 £275 £320 £338 £400 POA POA

DA 3 ME13-99 3 TA22-24 7 2751-3000 £189 £195 £225 £295 £340 £381 POA POA POA

DD 9 MK 3 TD 9 3001-3250 £200 £210 £240 £315 £355 £419 POA POA POA

DE 5 ML 9 TF 6 3251-3500 £206 £225 £255 £335 £375 £440 POA POA POA

DG 9 N 2 TN1-18 3 3501-4000 £223 £250 £270 £355 £400 £465 POA POA POA

DH 7 NE 7 TN19-22 4 4001-4500 £257 £260 £285 £375 £425 £508 POA POA POA

DL 7 NG1-25 5 TN23-27 3 4501-5000 £265 £275 £300 £400 £450 £550 POA POA POA

DN1-12 5 NG31-34 6 TN28-40 4

DN14-55 6 NN 4 TQ 7 SURCHARGES

DT 5 NP 5 TR 9 Compulsory Surcharge: Area 1-3 £10 Area 5 £20

DY 4 NR1-10 6 TS 7 (per consignment) Area 4 £15 Area 6-9 £25

E 2 NR11-12 8 TW1-2 2

EC 2 NR13-18 6 TW3-6 1 AM/PM Deliveries Timed Deliveries (1hr Slots & Between 09:00-17:00)

EH 9 NR19-28 8 TW7-12 2 Area 1, 2, 3 £10 Area 1, 2, 3 £25 Congestion Zone Delivery/Collection £5 per consign

EN1-3 2 NR29-35 7 TW13-20 1 Area 4, 5, 6 £15 Area 4 £35 Dangerous Goods (HAZ) - POA

EN4-11 3 NW 2 UB1-4 1 Area, 7, 8 £20 Area 5 £45 Tail-lift Request £25 per consignment

EX1-17 6 OL 5 UB5-6 2 Area 9 POA Area 6-9 POA Curtain Side Request £25 per consignment

EX18-39 8 OX 3 UB7 1 Palletisation £15 p/pallet

FK 9 PA 9 UB8-11 2 Freight Size - 180x125x170cm(LxWxH)-Any Excess POA

FY 6 PE1-8 4 W 2

G 9 PE9-12 7 WA 5 Charge Calculation Example:

GL 5 PE13-19 4 WC 2 Base Rate + (Kilo Rate x Weight) + Compulsory Surcharge + Any Above Additional Surcharges x FSC

GU 3 PE20-25 8 WD 3

HA 2 PE26-29 4 WF 5 Fuel Surcharge (FSC): Applied at pre-advised rate

HD 5 PE30-34 7 WN 5

HG 5 PE35-38 8 WR 5 Import Collections (Not guranteed before midnight & MDC carrying out onward delivery)

HP 3 PH 9 WS 4 Sun-Fri FOC

HR 7 PL1-14 7 WV 4 Saturday POA

HS 9 PL15-17 8 YO1-10 6

HU 7 PL18-21 7 YO11-18 7 Waiting Time Charges after first 15mins Storage/Hold Freight (prices per pallet)

HX 5 PL22+ 8 YO19 6 1-1000kgs £7 p/15mins First three days FOC, then £6.50 p/wk

IG 3 PO1-22 3 YO21-22 7 1001-2500kgs £10 p/15mins

IM 9 PO30-41 9 YO23-24 6 2501kgs + £15 p/15mins

IP 5 PR 6 YO25-91 7

ZE 9 False Calls

Nil freight available on Import Deliveries or Export Collections, full job price will be charged

Import Deliveries are refused for any reason, full job price + 50% (return fee) will be charged

ADR Freight

Must be packed correctly and on a pallet, otherwise freight will be refused and charged accordingly

Exports (18:30-06:00 as per below - all other times POA) Waiting Time Charges after first 15mins

Transfer Only 9p/p/kg - min £15.00 applies 1-1000kgs £7 p/15mins

X-ray Only 12p/p/kg - min £15.00 applies 1001-2500kgs £10 p/15mins

X-Ray & Transfer 17p/p/kg - min £25.00 applies 2501kgs + £15 p/15mins

ETD & Transfer 21p/p/kg - min £45.00 applies

FREDDS & Transfer 25p/p/kg - min £50.00 applies

Docs £10.00 p/awb

Breakdown £20.00 p/pallet
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Daily Delivery and Collection Service

Handling Charges


